of sidewalks or street trees, and therefore, in lieu of sidewalks and street trees being installed during 
the development of the Amended Site Plat Parcel, the owner of the Property, as an obligation, will 
contribute to the City, based upon an engineer’s estimate approved by the City, an amount equal to 
Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty and No/100 ($34,950.00) Dollars,  due and payable on or 
before the issuance of the building permit of the first building within the Property, to be used by the 
City for improvement of Water Tower Road.   

6. Other Obligations, Fees and Public Benefits.  Developer agrees that the following shall